

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

02/21/13

BID OPENING DATE 02/20/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0N7904  
LOCATION 06-FRE-41-R1.0/R3.0  
06-FRE-43-0.0/8.3

IN FRESNO COUNTY NEAR FRESNO ON  
ROUTE 41 FROM LAGUNA AVENUE TO  
HARLAN AVENUE AND ON ROUTE 43 FROM  
KINGS/FRESNO COUNTY LINE TO

CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
25 CONTRACT ITEMS

HMA OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID STP-X019-(024)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,632,048.00 AMOUNT OVER 120,819.00 PERCENT OVER EST 7.40

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,752,867.00	3	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY 925 427-5266 00776848 P O BOX 1029 PITTSBURG CA 94565 FAX 925 427-1216
2	1,764,995.00	5	SYNERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC 415 467-3000 00644102 150 EXECUTIVE PARK BLVD ST4100 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134 FAX 415 467-3001
3	1,859,982.00	2	W JAXON BAKER INC 530 241-1086 00471473 P O BOX 994248 REDDING CA 96099-4248 FAX 530 243-0787
4	1,884,881.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 559 441-5700 00000089 2716 GRANITE COURT FRESNO CA 93706 FAX 559 441-5791
5	2,053,289.00	4	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 559 813-3100 00000008 P O BOX 520 FOWLER CA 93625 FAX 559 813-3099

06-0N7904  
06-FRE-41-R  
02/20/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
02/21/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

03	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	ITEMS 1, 3, 7, 8 AND 16 THRU 23
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 24 AND 25

06-0N7904  
06-FRE-41-R  
02/20/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
02/21/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APADANA ENGINEERING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	HMA BWC PLACEMENT
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	REMOVE/REPLACE THERMO STRIPING, MARKERS
	COLUMBIA ELECTRICS INC SAN LEANDRO CA	MAINTAIN EXIST, PMSE, TRAFFIC COUNT STATION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APADANA ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	PLACE BONDING WEAR COURSE
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC BURHAM CA	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	PAVEMENT DELINIATION
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	ELECTRICAL

06-0N7904  
06-FRE-41-R  
02/20/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
02/21/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND MARKINGS
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE AND MARKINGS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	358,650.00	358,650.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,590	.50	2,795.00
8	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,820	2.00	7,640.00
9	152422	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	280	65.00	18,200.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	670	65.00	43,550.00
12	390010	PREPAVING PROFILOGRAPH	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
13	390020	PREPAVING GRINDING DAY	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	390142	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BONDED WEARING COURSE-GAP GRADED)	TON	12,200	86.00	1,049,200.00
15	390151	ASPHALTIC EMULSION MEMBRANE (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	240	500.00	120,000.00
16	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA,GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	220	42.50	9,350.00
17	025197	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	110	42.50	4,675.00
18	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	147,000	.40	58,800.00
19	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,800	.70	1,960.00
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,820	3.00	11,460.00
21	840523	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	2,860	.20	572.00
22	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	45,200	.20	9,040.00
23	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,630	2.50	6,575.00
24	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
25	025198	TRAFFIC COUNT STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,400.00	6,400.00
					TOTAL	1,752,867.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,325.00	1325.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	3,980.00	3980.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	22,132.50	22132.50	248,000.00	248000.00	603,258.00	603258.00	253,000.00	253000.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00	25,300.00	25300.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
6	650.00	650.00	1,200.00	1200.00	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2000.00
7	.45	2515.50	.50	2795.00	.50	2795.00	.60	3354.00
8	2.50	9550.00	2.00	7640.00	2.00	7640.00	3.00	11460.00
9	350.00	4900.00	700.00	9800.00	400.00	5600.00	500.00	7000.00
10	31.00	8680.00	29.00	8120.00	40.00	11200.00	100.00	28000.00
11	60.00	40200.00	38.00	25460.00	85.00	56950.00	80.00	53600.00
12	3,500.00	3500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
13	10,000.00	10000.00	41,000.00	41000.00	8,500.00	8500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
14	126.00	1537200.00	102.00	1244400.00	87.00	1061400.00	109.00	1329800.00
15	1.00	240.00	550.00	132000.00	1.00	240.00	760.00	182400.00
16	33.50	7370.00	14.00	3080.00	13.00	2860.00	30.00	6600.00
17	33.50	3685.00	18.00	1980.00	13.00	1430.00	30.00	3300.00
18	.40	58800.00	.40	58800.00	.40	58800.00	.50	73500.00
19	1.00	2800.00	.70	1960.00	.70	1960.00	.75	2100.00
20	4.00	15280.00	3.00	11460.00	3.00	11460.00	3.50	13370.00
21	.20	572.00	.20	572.00	.20	572.00	.25	715.00
22	.20	9040.00	.20	9040.00	.20	9040.00	.25	11300.00
23	2.50	6575.00	2.50	6575.00	2.50	6575.00	3.00	7890.00
24	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1000.00
25	10,000.00	10000.00	6,800.00	6800.00	6,900.00	6900.00	6,400.00	6400.00
TOT		1,764,995.00		1,859,982.00		1,884,881.00		2,053,289.00